## VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ordinance no. 03 - 40

# AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR JASON SKAGGS STROM SEWER

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS  $26^{\text{TH}}$  DAY OF AUGUST, 2003

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this  $26^{\rm th}$  day of August 2003.

# ORDINANCE NO. 03 - 40

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID JASON SKAGGS STORM SEWER

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for labor and equipment to construction of a larger storm sewer around the Skaggs pond on Gordon Drive; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee met to review the bids and is recommending the acceptance of the lowest bid from Biggs Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the quote from Biggs Inc. for \$9,800 is hereby approved.

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary forms and documents.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this  $26^{\text{th}}$  day of August, 2003 at a Regular meeting of the Board of Trustees

Ayes:

MCADAMS, MCCARTHY, BOYCE 6HERR, MCGRATH, KAVANACH

Nays:

0

Absent:

አጥጥፑሩጥ •

Pat Schad, Clerk

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

ANTARON TO ROLL IN THE STATE OF STATE O

### ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

OUNTY OF SANGAMON )

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 03-40, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the  $26^{th}$  day of August, 2003, said Ordinance being entitled:

# AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A BID FOR JASON SKAGGS STROM SEWER

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this  $26^{th}$  day of August 2003.

at Schad, Village Clerk

## Biggs, Inc. Construction & Demolition 801 East Spruce Chatham, IL 62629

Mobile 399-3537

Office & Fax 483-8643

## Proposal

August 18, 2003

Greene & Bradford, Inc. Attn: Mr. Jay Jessen 3501 Constitution Drive Springfield, IL 62704

Phone: 793-8844 Fax: 793-6227

Location: Storm Sewer Extension, Skaggs Property

## Description of work to be performed:

Provide equipment and labor to install the following:

4997

24" Storm Sewer

7

24" FES

30 Tons

Place Rip Rap

Village to supply all materials.

Total Cost: \$9800.00

Any alteration or deviations from above description involving extra costs will be executed only upon written order, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate.

Respectfully submitted by:	_
Ringe Inc	

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 10 days.

	Acceptance of Proposal		
	But the second of the second o		
Date:	Signature:		

Petersburg Plumbing and Heating Co.
P.O. Box 440 • 117 North 7th Street
PETERSBURG, ILLINOIS 62875
(217) 632-2221

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO		PHONE	DATE			
Yillage of Chatham			Augu	s+ 18 2003		
STREET		O HAME	·	· •		
CITY STATE AND ZIP CODE		1 Gordon Drive Storm Sewer Extension				
		Chatham, Il	- Skaggs Proper	<u>-</u> '/		
ARCHITECT	DATE OF PLANS	]		JOB PHONE		
Greene & Bradford	<u> 3-11-03</u>					
We hereby submit specifications and estimates a	or:					
Furnish labor, materi	al (rip rap, reba	r, grout only	) and equipment t	co install 499 LF		
of 24" HDPE Storm Sewer, 2	each flared end s	ections, modi	fv/reuse 2 each m	anholes per		
referenced Plans.			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, and the second		
referenced radis.						
One Lump Sum:	\$ 15,976.00		•			
Not Included: Rock re	moval, fertilizin	g and seeding	•			
<b>■2 Propose</b> hereby to furnis	h material and labor	romolata in accord	anne with above specific	entions for the sum of:		
•		Joinpiete iii accord				
Payment to be made as follows:	apove		dollars (3	)·		
Net 30 Days						
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work t	to be completed in a mortimentine		2/10			
money according to standard practices. Any attention to the important cutts will be executed only upon a	or demailen from above specifica-	Authorized Signature	C. C. 12	re-		
satra energy over and above the estimate. All agreements	contingent upon strikes, accidents	Kim A. F	avero, P.E., Vice	President		
or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, ternac Our workers are fully covered by Worlsmen's Compensation		withdrawn by us if n				
<b>)</b>						
Acceptance of Proposal	e above prices, specifications	<b>-</b> .				
and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby a	Signature		<del></del>			
to do the work as specified, Payment will be made	as cullined spove.	Signature		∦		
Date of Acceptance:		Signature				

## VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 03 - 4/

# AN ORDINANCE REZONING MCCALL PROPERTY ON MULBERRY

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS  $26^{\text{TH}}$  DAY OF AUGUST, 2003

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this  $26^{\rm th}$  day of August 2003.